501874520 04/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Beach	02/15/2012
Guenole Jan	02/16/2012
Yu-Jen Wang	02/15/2012
Witold Kula	02/23/2012
Po-Kang Wang	02/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	leadway Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	678 South Hillview Drive		
City:	Milpitas		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95035		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13421963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064 Phone: 8454525863

Email: debbi@saileackerman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Saile Ackerman LLC
Address Line 1: 28 Davis Avenue

Address Line 4: Poughkeepsie, NEW YORK 12603

NAME OF CURNITIES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen B Ackerman	

PATENT REEL: 027971 FRAME: 0109 40.00

501874520

Total Attachments: 4

source=HMG11-013_Assignment#page1.tif

source=HMG11-013_Assignment#page2.tif

source=HMG11-013_Assignment#page3.tif

source=HMG11-013_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027971 FRAME: 0110

HMG11-013	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights For X Application or U.S. Patent By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	r of invention
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a	to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
Robert Beach Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 6 1 7 3 Rose caf L L Street Address Los Galos, Cf, Us, 9 5 0 3 2 City, State, Country, Zip WS Nationality	Guenole Jan Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 448 COE AVENUE Street Address SAN JOSE, CA, US, 95125 City, State, Country, Zip TVANCE Nationality
Yu-Jen Wang Type or print name of ASSIGNOR ASSIGNER Street Address Street Address City, State, Country, Zip Talwan, ROC Nationality hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:	7134
Headway Technologies, Inc. 678 South Hillview Drive Milpitas, CA 95035 USA	
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	entatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following) x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interpossessions	
in and to any and all improvements which are	disclosed in the invention entitled:STT-MRAM

Reference Layer Having Substantially Reduced Stray Field And Consisting Of A Single Magnetic Domain

PATENT REEL: 027971 FRAME: 0111

	For	U.S. and/or	Foreign Rights
	For	X Application or	U.S. Patent
	Ву	x Inventor(s) or	Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN'	г оғ	INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a			
ASSIGNOR:			
Witold Kula Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 135 5 PASTORIA AUE, Street Address SUNNY UALE, CA SYOSG City, State, Country, Zip U-S.A. Nationality	Stre	Po-Kang Wang be or print name of ASSIG set Address A A A y State, Country, Zip ionality	inor ta Grande Aue 3, CA 94024
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:			
Headway Technologies, Inc. 678 South Hillview Drive Milpitas, CA 95035 USA Nationality			
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	entativ	es of the ASSIGNEE	<u> </u>
(complete one of the following)			
x the entire right, title and interest			
an undivided percent (%) inter	est for	the United States a	nd its territorial
check the following box/f foreig and in all foreign countries	n right	's are also to be assi	igned)
in and to any and all improvements which are	disclo	sed in the invention	entitled:
STT-MRAM Reference Layer Having Subst A Single Magnetic Domain	antial	ly Reduced Stray F	ield And Consisting Of

PATENT REEL: 027971 FRAME: 0112

x	(a) U.S. patent application executed on even d	ate herewith
П	(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
П	(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
П	(d) U.S. patent no.	issued
Ц	(also check (e) if fo	reign application(s) is also being assigned)
x	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreig	n country, including the right to claim priority
cont		for said invention by the above application or any reof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-
will b	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignred be made or entered into which would conflict with	ment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or this assignment.
or prepriated and may	proceeding related thereto and will promptly esentatives any and all papers, instruments or a	vill testify as to the same in any interference, litigation execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue aid Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which oses thereof.
	RNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of e	execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
Signa	ature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
Signa	ature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
Slave	ature of ASSIGNOR	2/16/2012 Date of Signing
Signi	ature of Assignor	Date of Signing
If A	SSIGNOR is a <u>legal entity</u> complete the follo	wing information
Туре	e or print the name of the above person authorized to s	ign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Title	e	
		cessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only b
	prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notariz	zation is desired.

and which is found in

PATENT REEL: 027971 FRAME: 0113

___Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

x	(a)	U.S. patent application exe	cuted on even date	herewith	
$\bar{\sqcap}$	(b)	U.S. patent application exe	cuted on		
П	(c)	U.S. application serial no		filed on	
	(d)	U.S. patent no.	also check (e) if foreigi	issued n application(s) is also being assigned)	
x	(e)	and any legal equivalent th	nereof in a foreign co	ountry, including the right to claim priority	
conti	inuat			said invention by the above application, and as to letters patent any re-issue	•
will b		SIGNOR hereby covenants ade or entered into which w		t, sale, agreement or encumbrance has s assignment.	been or
may or p repre and may	nent be k proce esent enfo be n	facts and documents relation facts and documents relation from a coessible to AS reding related thereto and tatives any and all papers, ree said application, said in recessary or desirable to ca	ng to said invention SSIGNOR and will to discount to will promptly ex instruments or affidation and said Larry out the purposes	II, upon its request, be provided promptly and said Letters Patent and legal equivalentity as to the same in any interference, ecute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or avits required to apply for, obtain, mainta etters Patent and said equivalents there is thereof.	alents as litigation its legal in, issue
IN W	/ITNI	ESS WHEREOF, I / We hav	e signed		
	4	G Date of signing must be the sa	ame as the date of execu	tion of the application if item (a) was checked above 223/20(2 Date of Signing	
Signa	ure o	of ASSIGNOR		Date of Signing	
If AS	SSIG	NOR is a <i><u>legal entity</u> c</i> om	aplete the following	g information	
Туре	or p	rint the name of the above pers	son authorized to sign	on behalf of ASSIGNOR	
Title	;				
	Not	te: No witnessing, notarization	or legalization is necessar	ry, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it	will only be
	prin	na facie evidence (35 USC 261). Us	e next page if notarization	n is desired.	

PATENT REEL: 027971 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 04/02/2012

and which is found in